PUBLISH: Friday, May 23, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2008.

Certified to before me this May 23, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/6/2008 to 5/6/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Spangler, Anna
Walker, Gerald M.
Smith, Ralph, Jr.
Cook, Russell E.
Mihm Rex

Jan Scott

Grimm, Rebecca
Carol Swygart
Donna Marbach
Marlene Melching
Bernice E. Caston
Shirley A. Hormann
Wanda Moser
Patricia Caudle
Marinel Sprunger
Teresa Liechty
Bertha Neuenschwander
Jennifer Beer
Richard Allspaw
Judy Clutter
Frederick Stauffer
Deborah Lehman
Margaret Conrad
Margaret Hann
Bill Wemhoff
Irene Kiess
Jacqueline K. Hoffman
Imogene Wilder
Decatur Baptist Church
Charles Abel
Mary Gerber
Bryce Christy

Joan Davis
Crossroads Church
Stanley D. Hill

C. Laverne Miller
Ruth E. Agler
Betty Birch

Kathy Bauman
Judy Sheets

Jessica Hawkins
Beverly Linderman

Evangelical Mennonite Church

Eugene Kiess
Lana Sharp
Megan Selking
Randall Beer

Amount

130.00
130.00
100.00
175.00
40.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
267.24
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
225.00
1,675.00
25.00
130.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Smith, G. Medford
Smith, Jan

Fox, Thomas E.

Anita Spiegel

Lydia Barger

Decatur Fire Department
Thomas Ross

Edna Everett

Kristie Ripley

Donna Owens

Elvin A. Hormann
Connie Kaehr
Dorothy Dryer

Betty Lengerich
Chester Longenberger
Rose Liechty

Lana Dubach

Charles Shell

Richard Clutter
Constance S. Potter
Jill Moser

Margaret Sprunger
Dian Givens
Marylene Tutewiler
Swiss Village

Joy Tonner

Ramona Salway
Donald Kuhn
Maribeth Smitley
Margie Thieme

Don Gerber

Nancy Graber

Berne Nazarene Church
Janet Swales

Kenya Habegger

Beth Faurote

Don Elder

Rebecca Caffee
Becky Buckingham
Bridge Community Church
Ann Bieberich

Mt. Hope Nazarene
Monroe United Methodist
Helen Thieme
Rebecca Canales
Sharon Fisher
Dorothy Murphy
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Amount

130.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
225.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
1,350.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
25.00
40.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
375.00

5/19/2008




Lynn Brege
Catherine Loshe
April Hockemeyer
C. Allen Lehman
Helen Cook

Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern

Anthony Stebing
Karen Heller
Linda Call

Gene Max Hindenlang
Cathy Berkshire
Vickie Hough
Joseph D. Hedrick
Rod Lautzenheiser
Randall Luther
William Givens
Amanda Berkshire
Evie DeBolt
Cheryl Caffee
Jeannie Piety
Charity S. Walker
Ken Singleton
Francis Murray
Lisa Martin

Preble Fireman Park Rental
Riley Greene
Derek Bultemeier
Michael Scott

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

130.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00

40.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00

40.00

50.00

25.00

25.00

Virginia Elder
Carol Schwartz
Anita Miller
Carolyn Schindler
Lila Bryan

Alan Baumgartner
Leesa Heckman
Phillip DeBolt
Chloie Hindenlang
Sandra Abel
James Scott
Russell E Cook
Randy Lehman
Jerry Beard
Virginia Yoder
Carol Luther
Linda Knittle
Diana Bailey
Larry Piety

Alice Hirschy
William Grimm
Bruce Reidenbach
Kristen Cochran
Pat Daniels

K of C Hall

Janet Torson
Braden Harris
Stephen Reinhart
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Grand Total

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
231.84
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
50.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
100.00
40.00
150.00
25.00
25.00

17,049.08

5/19/2008



