

PUBLISH: Friday, May 23, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2008.

Certified to before me this May 23, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/6/2008 to 5/6/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Spangler, Anna	130.00	Smith, G. Medford	130.00
Walker, Gerald M.	130.00	Smith, Jan	100.00
Smith, Ralph, Jr.	100.00	Fox, Thomas E.	25.00
Cook, Russell E.	175.00	Anita Spiegel	100.00
Mihm Rex	40.00	Lydia Barger	100.00
Jan Scott	50.00	Decatur Fire Department	100.00
Grimm, Rebecca	100.00	Thomas Ross	130.00
Carol Swygart	100.00	Edna Everett	100.00
Donna Marbach	100.00	Kristie Ripley	130.00
Marlene Melching	100.00	Donna Owens	100.00
Bernice E. Caston	267.24	Elvin A. Hormann	100.00
Shirley A. Hormann	130.00	Connie Kaehr	130.00
Wanda Moser	100.00	Dorothy Dryer	100.00
Patricia Caudle	100.00	Betty Lengerich	100.00
Marinel Sprunger	100.00	Chester Longenberger	100.00
Teresa Liechty	100.00	Rose Liechty	100.00
Bertha Neuenschwander	100.00	Lana Dubach	100.00
Jennifer Beer	130.00	Charles Shell	100.00
Richard Allspaw	100.00	Richard Clutter	130.00
Judy Clutter	100.00	Constance S. Potter	130.00
Frederick Stauffer	100.00	Jill Moser	100.00
Deborah Lehman	130.00	Margaret Sprunger	100.00
Margaret Conrad	100.00	Dian Givens	100.00
Margaret Hann	100.00	Marylene Tutewiler	225.00
Bill Wemhoff	225.00	Swiss Village	40.00
Irene Kiess	1,675.00	Joy Tonner	100.00
Jacqueline K. Hoffman	25.00	Ramona Salway	100.00
Imogene Wilder	130.00	Donald Kuhn	130.00
Decatur Baptist Church	40.00	Maribeth Smitley	100.00
Charles Abel	100.00	Margie Thieme	100.00
Mary Gerber	100.00	Don Gerber	100.00
Bryce Christy	25.00	Nancy Graber	100.00
Joan Davis	100.00	Berne Nazarene Church	40.00
Crossroads Church	40.00	Janet Swales	1,350.00
Stanley D. Hill	100.00	Kenya Habegger	130.00
C. Laverne Miller	100.00	Beth Faurote	100.00
Ruth E. Agler	100.00	Don Elder	100.00
Betty Birch	25.00	Rebecca Caffee	100.00
Kathy Bauman	25.00	Becky Buckingham	100.00
Judy Sheets	25.00	Bridge Community Church	40.00
Jessica Hawkins	25.00	Ann Bieberich	25.00
Beverly Linderman	100.00	Mt. Hope Nazarene	40.00
Evangelical Mennonite Church	40.00	Monroe United Methodist	40.00
Eugene Kiess	100.00	Helen Thieme	100.00
Lana Sharp	100.00	Rebecca Canales	100.00
Megan Selking	25.00	Sharon Fisher	100.00
Randall Beer	100.00	Dorothy Murphy	375.00

Lynn Brege	130.00	Virginia Elder	100.00
Catherine Loshe	100.00	Carol Schwartz	100.00
April Hockemeyer	100.00	Anita Miller	100.00
C. Allen Lehman	130.00	Carolyn Schindler	100.00
Helen Cook	100.00	Lila Bryan	100.00
Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern	40.00	Alan Baumgartner	231.84
Anthony Stebing	25.00	Leesa Heckman	100.00
Karen Heller	100.00	Phillip DeBolt	100.00
Linda Call	100.00	Chloie Hindenlang	130.00
Gene Max Hindenlang	100.00	Sandra Abel	100.00
Cathy Berkshire	130.00	James Scott	50.00
Vickie Hough	100.00	Russell E Cook	40.00
Joseph D. Hedrick	130.00	Randy Lehman	100.00
Rod Lautzenheiser	100.00	Jerry Beard	100.00
Randall Luther	130.00	Virginia Yoder	100.00
William Givens	100.00	Carol Luther	100.00
Amanda Berkshire	100.00	Linda Knittle	25.00
Evie DeBolt	100.00	Diana Bailey	100.00
Cheryl Caffee	25.00	Larry Piety	100.00
Jeannie Piety	100.00	Alice Hirschy	100.00
Charity S. Walker	100.00	William Grimm	25.00
Ken Singleton	100.00	Bruce Reidenbach	25.00
Francis Murray	130.00	Kristen Cochran	25.00
Lisa Martin	100.00	Pat Daniels	100.00
Preble Fireman Park Rental	40.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Riley Greene	50.00	Janet Torson	150.00
Derek Bultemeier	25.00	Braden Harris	25.00
Michael Scott	25.00	Stephen Reinhart	25.00
		Grand Total	<u>17,049.08</u>